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1 CALOUNDRA CUP 1ST JULY 2017 Maiden Handicap

1800 metres

02
03

05

06

07
08
09
10

$14000

Poet's Society(Graham Banks) James Orman

Primal Touch(Stuart Kendrick) Ms Tiffani
Brooker
Salute the Prince(Michael Michael Cahill
Frappell)
Dee Cee Delights(Pat Duff) Skye
Bogenhuber

Trusted Magic(Mark Palmer)
Take a Chance(Laura Cronan)
Bloomin' Arry (NZ)(Tony Green)
Little Miss Monaco(Gordon Hay)

Jason Taylor
Micheal Hellyer
Adam Sewell
Corey Bayliss

2 XXXX Class 2 Handicap

1200 metres

05
06
07
08

3 COASTLINE BMW QTIS Two-Years-Old Maiden Plate

$14000
OH BOY(Barry Baldwin)
Rothabye(Trevor Miller)

Beer 'n' Barmaid(Michael Lakey)
Grey Not Black(Pat Duff)

James Orman
Adam Sewell
Beau Appo
Micheal Hellyer

1200 metres QTIS: $26000, Non QTIS: $12000

01
03
04
05
06
08
10
11

Damian Browne
Adam Sewell
Andrew Spinks
Jackson Morris
Michael Cahill
Ronnie Stewart
Michael Murphy
Anthony Allen

Beraht(Stuart Kendrick)

Magic Lad(Trevor Miller)
Magician's Secret(David Stafford)
Snooper(Les Ross)

Himalayan Salt(Natalie Mccall)
Meikas(Robert Heathcote)

She's Tipsy(Trevor Miller)

Sun Deck(Desleigh Forster)

4 YALUMBA Maiden Handicap

1200 metres

01

02
04
05
06

$14000
Come By Chance(John Symons &  Micheal Hellyer
Sheila Laxon)

Our Red Dog(Sherrie Lawlor)
Collegiate(Alan L Jones)

Ernie's Ego(Garnett Taylor)

Kiss Me Clang(Garry Hutchesson)

Luke Tarrant
Adam Sewell
James Orman
Jackson Morris

12:50PM

10 59.0
8 58.0

3 575

9 56.0

55.5
55.0
54.5
54.0
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01:27PM
6 57.5
55.0
54.0
54.0

AN =

02:08PM

57.0
57.0
57.0
57.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
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02:45PM
3 59.0

6 59.0
11 58.0
10 58.0

7 58.0

10  Sonador Angel(John & Chris Ronnie Stewart

Meagher)
11 Ashiko(Desleigh Forster)
12 Custody(Kerry Munce)

Michael Cahill
Jason Taylor

BUTLER MCDERMOTT LAWYERS Class 1 Handicap
1000 metres $14000

01 Go the Gantry(David Vandyke) James Orman

03 Make a Ruler(Michael Frappell) Ms Skye

Bogenhuber

04 Marked Forever(Billy & Dale Josh Oliver
Healey)

06 Crazy As Zou(Daiki Chujo) Minehiko

Shimodaira

07 Sandy Straits(Barry Gill)
08 In Taiwan(Anthony Nutley)

Corey Bayliss
Micheal Hellyer

1

2
5

03:22PM

2
8

HOT 91.1 LADIES OAKS DAY 2 JUNE Class 1 Handicap

1400 metres $14000

02 Ad Finem(Trevor Rogers) Glen Colless
03  Brocson(Michael Lakey) Beau Appo
04 Captain Dodge(Chris Munce) Michael Murphy
05 China Plate(Michael Costa) Ryan Plumb

06 Vidarr(Desleigh Forster) Anthony Allen
08 Empress Zhao (NZ)(Kevin Sempf) Micheal Hellyer
09 Environmental(Alan Robinson) Jason Taylor

WWW.SCTC.COM.AU Class 4 Handicap
1400 metres $14000

02 Tralee Chorus (NZ)(Stewart James Orman

Mackinnon)
04 Waltham(Kevin Kemp) Jag
Guthmann-Che
ster
06 Bobby Be Good(Trevor J White) Ronnie Stewart
08 Wimpole Street (IRE)(Louise Glen Colless

White)

09 Charles the Third(Rochelle Smith) Beau Appo

10  Perforation(Mick Mair) Corey Bayliss
11  Heart Command(Robert R Wilson) Michael Murphy
12 Victorveto (NZ)(Robert Lyford) Jason Taylor

03:57PM

9

NN 0 Ul o b

04:37PM

13

11

12

56.0

55.5
54.0

59.0
55.0

54.0

54.0

54.0
54.0

58.5
58.0
58.0
57.5
57.5
56.5
54.0

57.5

57.0

56.0
55.0

54.5
54.0
54.0
54.0

13  Balinese Boy(Barry Gill) Adam Sewell 5 54.0




Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable

for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




