## Sunshine Coast Sunday 26 March, 2017



5 54.0

Adam Sewell

Balinese Boy(Barry Gill)

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur.

1 CALOUNDRA CUP 1ST JULY 2017 Maiden Handicap 1800 metres \$14000				:50PM	10	Sonador Angel(John & Chris Meagher)	Ronnie Stewart	1	56.0	13
02	Poet's Society(Graham Banks)	James Orman	10	59.0	11	Ashiko(Desleigh Forster)	Michael Cahill	2	55.5	
03	Primal Touch(Stuart Kendrick)	Ms Tiffani Brooker	8	58.0	12	Custody(Kerry Munce)	Jason Taylor	5	54.0	
05	Salute the Prince(Michael Frappell)	Michael Cahill	3	57.5		ILER MCDERMOTT LAWYERS Cla 00 metres \$14000	iss 1 Handicap	03:	:22PM	
06	Dee Cee Delights(Pat Duff)	Skye Bogenhuber	9	56.0	01 03	Go the Gantry(David Vandyke) Make a Ruler(Michael Frappell)	James Orman Ms Skye		59.0 55.0	
07	Trusted Magic(Mark Palmer)	Jason Taylor	6	55.5			Bogenhuber			
08	Take a Chance(Laura Cronan)	Micheal Hellyer	5	55.0	04	Marked Forever(Billy & Dale	Josh Oliver	3	54.0	
09	Bloomin' Arry (NZ)(Tony Green)	Adam Sewell	1	54.5		Healey)		_		
10	Little Miss Monaco(Gordon Hay)	Corey Bayliss	2	54.0	06	Crazy As Zou(Daiki Chujo)	Minehiko Shimodaira	/	54.0	
2 XXXX Class 2 Handicap					07	Sandy Straits(Barry Gill)	Corey Bayliss	5	54.0	
1200 metres \$14000			01	27PM	08	In Taiwan(Anthony Nutley)	Micheal Hellyer	4	54.0	
05	OH BOY(Barry Baldwin)	James Orman	6	57.5	6 HO1	T 91.1 LADIES OAKS DAY 2 JUNI	F Class 1 Handic	an		
06	Rothabye(Trevor Miller)	Adam Sewell	1	55.0		0 metres \$14000			:57PM	
07	Beer 'n' Barmaid(Michael Lakey)	Beau Appo	2	54.0	02	Ad Finem(Trevor Rogers)	Glen Colless	9	58.5	
08	Grey Not Black(Pat Duff)	Micheal Hellyer	4	54.0	03	Brocson(Michael Lakey)	Beau Appo	4	58.0	
3 COASTLINE BMW QTIS Two-Years-Old Maiden Plate					04	Captain Dodge(Chris Munce)	Michael Murphy	6	58.0	
1200 metres QTIS: \$26000 , Non QTIS: \$12000				:08PM	05	China Plate(Michael Costa)	Ryan Plumb	5	57.5	
01	Beraht(Stuart Kendrick)	Damian Browne		57.0	06	Vidarr(Desleigh Forster)	, Anthony Allen	8	57.5	
03	Magic Lad(Trevor Miller)	Adam Sewell		57.0	08	Empress Zhao (NZ)(Kevin Sempf)	Micheal Hellyer	2	56.5	
04	Magician's Secret(David Stafford)	Andrew Spinks	2		09	Environmental(Alan Robinson)	Jason Taylor	7	54.0	
05	Snooper(Les Ross)	Jackson Morris	9	57.0						
06	Himalayan Salt(Natalie Mccall)	Michael Cahill	5	55.0	7 WWW.SCTC.COM.AU Class 4 Handicap 1400 metres \$14000		сар	04	:37PM	
08	Meikas(Robert Heathcote)	Ronnie Stewart	6	55.0			1		-	
10	She's Tipsy(Trevor Miller)	Michael Murphy	1	55.0	02	Tralee Chorus (NZ)(Stewart Mackinnon)	James Orman	4	57.5	
11	Sun Deck(Desleigh Forster)	Anthony Allen	4	55.0	04	Waltham(Kevin Kemp)	Jag	13	57.0	
4 YAI	UMBA Maiden Handicap					Guthmann-Che				
1200 metres \$14000			02	45PM	06	Bobby Be Good(Trevor J White)	ster Ronnie Stewart	c		
01	Come By Chance(John Symons &	Micheal Hellyer		59.0	06	, , ,		6	56.0	
	Sheila Laxon)	,			08	Wimpole Street (IRE)(Louise White)	Glen Colless		55.0	
02	Our Red Dog(Sherrie Lawlor)	Luke Tarrant	6	59.0	09	Charles the Third(Rochelle Smith)	Beau Appo		54.5	
04	Collegiate(Alan L Jones)	Adam Sewell	11	58.0	10	Perforation(Mick Mair)	Corey Bayliss		54.0	
05	Ernie's Ego(Garnett Taylor)	James Orman	10	58.0	11	Heart Command(Robert R Wilson)	Michael Murphy		54.0	
06	Kiss Me Clang(Garry Hutchesson)	Jackson Morris	7	58.0	12	Victorveto (NZ)(Robert Lyford)	Jason Taylor	3	54.0	

## Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

## Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.